R-543-2015
Contract # 26-2015
Original R-64-2015

to this Change Order

Date: July 28, 2015
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY d ,
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: nilenmeyer Pump Station g
ecommissioning
Page 1 of 2 ) B
Location: B
To (Contractor): Free Contracting, Inc. Contract No. 64-2015
Original Contract Amt. $319,001.13
Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders $0.00
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior $319,001.13

Change Order No.

1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order 8
. ;
I:\T: Description of ci:a:ogn?;;g;:::tgz:: :?: prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1[Delete Line item 4 - Safety Fence not used $1,800.00
2]Add-Line ltem 8: 5SLF 8" PVC Sewer Pipe $250.00
3|Add-Line ltem 9: 1 4' manhole $3,800.00 4
4|Add-Line Item 10: 4' manholgs Extra Depth-17.4 VF $1,305.00
5|Delete-Line Item 11: 1413 CY Trench Rock $14.13 >
6|Add-Line ltem 12: 37 TN additional stone backfill $555.0088

Total decrease

Approved by

Approved by

(Commissioner) Date ZZ‘/ZZ’ j_
(Mayor or CAO) Date ‘f INLiE

Total increase $5,910.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $4, 095 87 B |
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $323,097.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 1.27%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 1.27%
The time provided for the completiondn the contract and all provisions of the contract will agply hereto. 3 353
Recommended by @o—-—n) (Proj. Engr.) Date_ 1| 7.8 [72.0lS
Accepted by _= -r» = ow ontractor) Date_" ) X ZD\ <
Approved ’”!/i‘?';,, (Director) Date £-  §-C-/5 3




SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1 Amount: $4,095.87
Hillenmeyer Pump Station Decommission
Resolution No. 64-2015

ACCEPTED:
Free Contracting, Inc.

DATE. | 5| | BY: ] — /P@(M
Khendd #SVer—
RECOMMENDED:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DATE: "01‘76 \\70 o BY: @VR)

REVIEWED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DATE. §-0-(S BY JJLW

arles H. Maftin, PE — Director
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DATE: Q! 36! < BY:

Mayor




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT:Hillenmeyer Pump Station Decommissioning

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 64-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

-—

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mol 9] 2l
U Mayor Date




Hillenmeyer PS Decommission Balancing Change Order Information

item # Description Location Line Item Description of Work Broakdown Added Added Cost
Quantity | Unit | UnitPrice Total Quantities

1 Delete Not used 4 Safety Fence (Whitesburg) 1800 LF $1.00| $1,800.00 -1800 -$1,800.00
2 |® s“gslva;g i:“ﬁ;it; and MH A6 8 8" PVC Sanitary sewer 40 LF $50.00|  $2,000.00 5 $250.00
3 Added MH Between A-1 & A-2 9 4' Manholes 7 EA $3,800.00| $26,600.00 1 $3,800.00
4 Added-depth to MH's . ...} = A-6, A-7, Added MH 10 4' Manholes Extra Depth - 43 VF $75.00F $3,225.00f - 174 $1,305.00
5 Delete not going to claim All 11 Trench Rock 1413 cY $0.01 $14.13 -1413 -$14.13
6 Around added manhole Around added manhole 12 Additional Stone Backfill 2100 TN $15.00{ $31,500.00 37 $555.00
7 $0.00
8 $0.00
9 $0.00
10 $0.00
11 $0.00
12 $0.00
13 $0.00
14 $0.00
15 $0.00
16 $0.00
Total $4,095.87




